Cherrytree Township	Venango County
1311 Cherrytree Road	Supervisors:
Titusville, PA 16354	James S. Waugh
814-827-1078	Robert J. Kellogg
814-827-3579 Fax	Shari L. Nelson
Christine C. Kurelowech, Secretary- Treasurer	cherrytreetwp@zoominternet.net

www.cherrytreetwp.com

## 2024 Stormwater Management Ordinance Fee Schedule

## **Professional Consultant - Engineering Fees**

Developer shall be obligated to pay and shall pay the following fees for engineering services of the Cherrytree Township Engineer, pursuant to the foregoing Resolution, in conjunction with the Township's review of Developer's Stormwater Management Plans, preparing decisions and agreements as required in conjunction with the review process, and compliance review and enforcement, at the following rates:

Engineering Services - \$100.00 per hour (For projects that are over 5,000 square feet, a \$1,000.00 deposit towards engineering fees is required at the beginning of the application process.)

## **Professional Consultant - Attorney Fees**

Developer shall be obligated to pay and shall pay the following fees for legal services of the Cherrytree Township Solicitor, pursuant to the foregoing Resolution, in conjunction with the Township's review of Developer's Stormwater Management Plans, preparing decisions and agreements as required in conjunction with the review process, and compliance review and enforcement, at the following rates:

Legal Services - \$125.00 per hour

## Stormwater Enforcement Officer – Application Fee

Developer shall be obligated to pay and shall pay the following fees for application processing services of the Cherrytree Township Stormwater Enforcement Officer, pursuant to the foregoing Resolution, in conjunction with the Township's review of Developer's Stormwater Management Plans, preparing decisions and agreements as required in conjunction with the review process, and compliance review and enforcement, at the following rates:

\$30.00/hour for reviews, inspections, and administration in excess of an hour